

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.12543 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2026</u> Heard Sri K.V. Bhanu Prasad, learned senior counsel representing Sri K. Sai Sri Harsha, learned counsel on record, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowment, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 6. Taking into consideration the earlier order of this Court dated 17.02.2026 passed in W.P. No.4739 of 2025 which is in force as on date and the order dated 27.08.2009 passed in W.P. No.25720 of 2001 which had attained its finality. This Court opines that the petitioner is entitled for grant of interim relief as prayed for. <u>There shall be stay of operation of impugned G.O.Rt.No.167, dated 25.03.2026 to the extent of Kapa Rama Lakshamma's land i.e. Ac.06.98 cents in Sy.No.124/3 at Bhadrachalam Town for a period of eight (8) weeks from today.</u>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any

		<u>W.P. No.12543 of 2026</u> List on 15.06.2026 for the counter of the respondents along with W.P. No.4739 of 2025. Skj _____ SN,J	
--	--	--	--