

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :**  
**HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.12543 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE                                                  |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|
|        | 17.06.2026 | <p><b><u>SN,J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri K.V.Bhanu Prasad, learned Senior Designated Counsel representing Sri Kothapalli Sai Sri Harsha, learned counsel on record, appearing on behalf of the petitioner, Sri Ch.Satish Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for Endowments, appearing on behalf of the respondents and learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other official respondents seeks further time for the purpose of filing counter affidavit, list on 13.07.2026.</p> <p>The interim order granted by this Court on 21.04.2026 stands extended till 28.07.2026.</p> <p>Registry is directed to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Revenue appearing on behalf of respondents in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SN,J</b></p> <p>Dsu</p> | <p>Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.</p> |